Total short-term employee benefits

Post-employment benefits:
Superannuation

Total post-employment benefits

Other long-term benefits:
Long-service leave

Total other long-term benefits

2023 2022
$ $

Note 128: Key management personnel remuneration for the reporting period

Short-term employee benefits
Salary (including annual leave taken)

Termination benefits
Total 875,304 1,050,339

Note 13 Financial Instruments
The Union has financial instruments that are cash or cash equivalents, deposits with banks,
short term investments, trade receivables and payables.

The totals for each category of financial instruments, measured in accordance with AASB 9
as detailed in the accounting policies to these financial statements, are also set out below.

(a) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk refers to the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial
instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates. The Unions exposure
to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to its interest bearing
investments.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest
rate of those interest bearing investments:

Australian Education Union (South Australian Branch) 31 December 2023 39

Note 13 Financial Instruments (Cont.)

Sensitivity analysis of the risk that the entity is exposed to for 2023

Change in risk Effect on
Risk variable% Profit and loss Equity
variable

$ $
Interest rate risk . +2% 88,430 88,430
Interest rate risk . -2% (88,717) (88,717)

Sensitivity analysis of the risk that the entity is exposed to for 2022
Change in risk Effect on

Risk variable% Profit and loss Equity
variable

$ $
Interest rate risk - +2% 299,157 299,157
Interest rate risk - -2% (56,415) (56,415)

(b) Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that an entity will encounter difficulty in meeting obligations
associated with financial liabilities that are settled by delivering cash or another financial
asset.

The following tables sets out the liquidity risk of financial liabilities held by the Union. They
represent the contractual maturity of financial liabilities.

2023 Fixed Interest
Maturing in

Floating 1 year or Greater than Non interest Total
Interest less 2 years bearing
rate

Financial assets
Cash on hand and in 242,045 400 242,445
banks
Receivables 155,850 155,850